provided in this Consent Decree, this Consent Decree shall not prevent the Commission from 
investigating new evidence of noncompliance by Marlink with the Communications Laws.  

26. Voluntary Contribution.  Marlink will pay a voluntary contribution to the United States 
Treasury in the amount of one hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000) within thirty (30) 
calendar days of the Effective Date.  Marlink acknowledges and agrees that upon execution of this 
Consent Decree, the Voluntary Contribution shall become a “Claim” or “Debt” as defined in 31 U.S.C. 
§ 3701(b)(1).36  Upon an Event of Default, all procedures for collection as permitted by law may, at the